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This is the sixtﬂ-{:irst program of the 2004-2005 season.



Fro gram
It's Sandman Lewis, Hendricks, Lambert, Basie
arranged by Roger Treece
James Pat Metheny

arranged by Michelle Weir
Ryan |_acosse and Andrew Seng, scat solos

Men Fcai:urc

Paul Simon
arranged by Deke Sharon

Still Crazy After All These Years
Niall Casscr"g, solo

Bein' Green Joe Raposo
arranged by Mac Huff
Arnancla JC!‘!SCI‘I, Son‘“ﬂ
Fcaf:un:d 50'0
Don't Explain Arthur Herzog, Jr. and Billie Holiday
Andrew Seng, solo
Goody Goody Johnny Mercer & Matty Malneck
arranged by Kirk Marcy
Jon Evrmn:rich & Amanda Jcnscn, scat solos
Fcaturcd 50'0
Ev'ryiime We Say Goodbye Cole Porter
Sara'n Holverson, solo
Only One James Taylor
arranged by Deke Sharon
Womcn Fcaturc
Rockin' Robin Carl Sigman

arranged by Deke Sharon
Sara}r Cjcnta and I;_'lizal:n:ﬂ'l Gcm, solos

George and Ira Gershwin
arranged by Kirby Shaw

Love Is Here To Stay

l Fcaturccl 50[0
l 1 Got the Sun in the Moming Irving Berlin
Amy Readhead, solo
IHe Never Failed Me Yet Robert Ray
E lliott Robinson and Jillian Jocson, solos
Roger's Idea Arthur Johnston

Jon £ mmerich, solo
Niall C_asscr[g and Jillian Jocson, scat solos

Encan:.f Vocal Jazz E_nscmb]c

Laur’cn Sa eger, director

Sopmnos

Eiizabcth (ero, Amanda Jcnscn, Amg Rcac”'tcad

Altos
Sarzh (Genta, Sarah Holverson, Ji:]ian __Jocaon

T enors
Niall Casscr{B . Jon E_mmerich, Rﬂan | acosse

Passes
5rian E)irc]-l, F lliott Robinson, Anc{rcw 5cng

arranged by Roger Treece



uPcomii\g [ vents

November
13 * Graduate Recital, Jane Mahlen, flute

13 * Junior Recital, Colleen Kuraszek, viola
13 * Junior Recital, Erin Lacox, flute

13 * Senior Recital, Jill Van de Werken, flute
13 African Drumming and Dance

13 * Kate Hamilton, viola

14 * Graduate Recital, Junko Kairosho, piano

14 University Band, Symphonic Winds
& Symphonic Band

14 * Guest Artict Series, Seung-Hye Lee, piano
15 Guest Ariist, Johannes Dietrich, violin

15 * Music Factory

16 *Convocation

16 * Greg Hamilton & Kzte Hamilton & Friends
17 * Guitar Potpourri

18 * Senior Recital, Brian Bromberg, cello

18 Wind Symphony

December

04 * Senior Recital, Aaron Kavelman, percussion

05  Music for the Holidays

05 Music for the Holidays

Macln'gai Dinners

Kemp Recital Hall
Kenmp Recital Hail
Kemp Recital Hall
Kemp Recital Hall
CPA Concert Hall
Kemp Recital Hall
Kemp Recital Hall

CPA Concert Hall

Kemp Recital Hal!
CPA Concert Hall
Kernp Recitzl Hall
CPA Concert Hall
Kemp Recital Hall
Kemp Recital Hall
Kemp Recital Hall

CPA Concert Hall

Kemp Recital Hall

CPA Concert Hall

CPA Conrcert Hall

December 1, 2, 3,4, 8,9, 19,11, 15,16, & 17 @ 6:30 n.m.

Matinee
December 4 @ 12:00 p.m.

All Friday and Saturday Evenings are Medieval Dinners.

Concert events, locations and times are subject to change.
* indicates free conceris

Noon

1:30 p.m.
2:30 p.m.
4:00 p.m.
7:00 p.m.
8:00 p.m.
1:00 p.m.

3:00 p.m.

7:00 p.m.
7:00 p.m.
$:00 p.m.
11:00 a.m.
8:00 p.m.
7:30 p.m.
7:00 p.m.

8:00 p.m.

2:00 p.m.

3:00 p.m.

7:00 pan.
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