Illinois State University

ISU ReD: Research and eData

School of Music Programs

Music

11-12-2004

Encore! Vocal Jazz Ensemble

Lauren Saeger Director Illinois State University

Charles Stokes Piano

Karl Kieser Bass

Corey Krengiel Drums

Follow this and additional works at: https://ir.library.illinoisstate.edu/somp



Part of the Music Performance Commons

Recommended Citation

Saeger, Lauren Director; Stokes, Charles Piano; Kieser, Karl Bass; and Krengiel, Corey Drums, "Encore! Vocal Jazz Ensemble" (2004). School of Music Programs. 2729. https://ir.library.illinoisstate.edu/somp/2729

This Concert Program is brought to you for free and open access by the Music at ISU ReD: Research and eData. It has been accepted for inclusion in School of Music Programs by an authorized administrator of ISU ReD: Research and eData. For more information, please contact ISUReD@ilstu.edu.

Illinois State University School of Music

Encore! Vocal Jazz Ensemble

Lauren Saeger, *Director*Charles Stokes, *Piano*Karl Kieser, *Bass*Corey Krengiel, *Drums*

Center for the Performing Arts
November 12, 2004
Friday Evening
8:00 p.m.

This is the sixty-first program of the 2004-2005 season.

Program		Featured Solo	
It's Sandman	Lewis, Hendricks, Lambert, Basie arranged by Roger Treece	I Got the Sun in the Morning Amy Readhead, solo Irving Berlin	
James	Pat Metheny	He Never Failed Me Yet Robert Ray	
Rya	arranged by Michelle Weir an Lacosse and Andrew Seng, scat solos	Elliott Robinson and Jillian Jocson, solos Roger's Idea Arthur Johnston	
	Men Feature	Jon Emmerich, solo	
Still Crazy After All These	e Years Paul Simon arranged by Deke Sharon Niall Casserly, solo	Niall Casserly and Jillian Jocson, scat solos	
Bein' Green	Joe Raposo arranged by Mac Huff Amanda Jensen, <i>solo</i>	Encore! Vocal Jazz Ensemble Lauren Saeger, director	
Don't Explain	Featured Solo Arthur Herzog, Jr. and Billie Holiday Andrew Seng, solo	Sopranos Elizabeth Gero, Amanda Jensen, Amy Readhead	
Goody Goody Jor	Johnny Mercer & Matty Malneck arranged by Kirk Marcy n Emmerich & Amanda Jensen, scat solos	Altos Sarah Genta, Sarah Holverson, Jillian Jocson	
Ev'rytime We Say Goodby	Featured Solo ye Cole Porter Sarah Holverson, <i>solo</i>	Tenors Niall Casserly , Jon Emmerich, Ryan Lacosse Basses	
Only One	James Taylor arranged by Deke Sharon	Brian Birch, Elliott Robinson, Andrew Seng	
Rockin' Robin	Women Feature Carl Sigman arranged by Deke Sharon Sarah Genta and Elizabeth Gero, solos		
Love Is Here To Stay	George and Ira Gershwin arranged by Kirby Shaw		

Upcoming Events

Nover	nber		
13	* Graduate Recital, Jane Mahlen, flute	Kemp Recital Hall	Noon
13	* Junior Recital, Colleen Kuraszek, viola	Kemp Recital Hall	1:30 p.m.
. 13	* Junior Recital, Erin Lacox, flute	Kemp Recital Hall	2:30 p.m.
13	* Senior Recital, Jill Van de Werken, flute	Kemp Recital Hall	4:00 p.m.
13	African Drumming and Dance	CPA Concert Hall	7:00 p.m.
13	* Kate Hamilton, viola	Kemp Recital Hall	8:00 p.m.
14	* Graduate Recital, Junko Kainosho, piano	Kemp Recital Hall	1:00 p.m.
14	University Band, Symphonic Winds & Symphonic Band	CPA Concert Hall	3:00 p.m.
14	* Guest Artist Series, Seung-Hye Lee, piano	Kemp Recital Hall	7:00 p.m.
1.5	Guest Artist, Johannes Dietrich, violin	CPA Concert Hall	7:00 p.m.
1.5	* Music Factory	Kemp Recital Hall	8:00 p.m.
16	*Convocation	CPA Concert Hall	11:00 a.m.
16	* Greg Hamilton & Kate Hamilton & Friends	Kemp Recital Hall	8:00 p.m.
17	* Guitar Potpourri	Kemp Recital Hall	7:30 p.m.
18	* Senior Recital, Brian Bromberg, cello	Kemp Recital Hall	7:00 p.m.
18	Wind Symphony	CPA Concert Hall	8:00 p.m.
Decer	nber		
04	* Senior Recital, Aaron Kavelman, percussion	Kemp Recital Hall	2:00 p.m.
05	Music for the Holidays	CPA Concert Hall	3:00 p.m.
05	Music for the Holidays	CPA Concert Hall	7:00 p.in.

Madrigal Dinners

December 1, 2, 3, 4, 8, 9, 10, 11, 15, 16, & 17 @ 6:30 p.m.

Matinee

December 4 @ 12:00 p.m.

All Friday and Saturday Evenings are Medieval Dinners.

Concert events, locations and times are subject to change.

^{*} indicates free concerts